

Library Advisory Board

The Library Advisory Board assists and advises the City Council, in conjunction with the Community Services Director, in the establishment of essential policies, rules, and regulations relating to the planning, acquisition, disposition, operation, use, care, and maintenance of structures owned, leased, or otherwise acquired by the City for use as libraries or library materials. In addition, the Board assists and advises the Community Services Department in the development of a continuing plan for the City's library program; establishing priorities for items other than administrative functions relating to library policy; and, receives, accepts, and acquires subject to final action by the City Council by gift, bequest, or devise real and personal property of every kind, nature, and description in the name of the City for library purposes subject to the terms of the gift. The Library Advisory Board also suggests to the Mayor and City Council qualified and interested persons eligible for appointment for Board vacancies.

The Library Advisory Board is composed of seven members who are Tempe residents. Members serve three-year terms. (City Code, Chapter 2, Article V, Division 2)

Name	Term Expires
Brown, Marie	12/31/2025
Brown, Jessica	12/31/2026
Laster, Shari	12/31/2026
Metros, Teri	12/31/2026
Rosen, Wendy	12/31/2027
Shank, Jesse	12/31/2027
Stephenson, Shelley	12/31/2027

Staff Liaison:

Jessica Jupitus, Deputy Community Services Director - Library Services, (480) 350-5254, jessica_jupitus@tempe.gov